
IMPORTANT For Parts & Service DO NOT RETURN the product to the store
Contact our customer service team for assembly questions, parts or service

PROPER OPERATION TOOLS & TIPS
For best results, use on moist ground Confirm you have all the parts and hardware

Do not store water filled unit in freezing temperatures Do not fully tighten bolts until final assembly is complete

Follow proper safety procedures when towing unit Tools not included 1) adjustable wrench

IMPORTANT 

FONCTIONNEMENT SÛR OUTILS ET CONSEILS
Pour de meilleurs résultats, utiliser sur un sol humide Confirmez que vous avez toutes les pièces et le matériel

 Ne stockez pas l’unité remplie d’eau par temps de ge Ne pas serrer les boulons complètement avant l'assemblage final

Suivre les procédures de sécurité lors du remorquage de l'unité Outils non inclus 1) clé à molette

PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES

Qty

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 / Étape 1

Loosely attach each Side Handle to each side of the U-Handle using 4 - 1-3/4" bolts

Attachez lâchement chaque Poignée latérale à chaque côté de la Poignée - U avec 4 - 1-3/4" boulons

Step 2 / Étape 2

Step 3 / Étape 3

Step 4 - Optional  / Étape 4 - Optionnel

1 - Hitch Bolt & Pin / Boulon 

d'attache et goupille

Slide 2 Large Washers followed by 1 Nylon Bushing over each end of the Roller Drum Axle.  Slide the hole in the end of one Side Handle 

over one end of the Roller Drum Axle. Repeat for the other side.

Faites glisser 2 Grandes rondelles, puis 1 Bague en nylon sur chaque extrémité de l'axe du tambour. Faites glisser le trou au bout d’une 

Poignée latérale sur une extrémité de l'axe du tambour. Répétez pour l'autre côté.

Attach the Scraper Bar to each Side Handle using 2 - 1-3/4" bolts.   Now tighten all bolts.

Fixez la Barre de grattage à chaque Poignée latérale avec 2 - 1-3/4 " boulons. Maintenant serrer tous les boulons

Pour les pièces et le service, NE PAS RETOUNER le produit au magasin
Contactez notre service à la clientèle pour des questions d'assemblage, de pièces ou de service

TEL: 866-316-3743 service@ETWcompany.com ERIEtoolworkscompany.com

ENGLISH / FRANÇAIS

TEL: 866-316-3743 service@ETWcompany.com ERIEtoolworkscompany.com

E-215BXR
the ERIE Tool Works company

Side Handle / Poignée latérale

Scraper Bar / Bare de grattage

Roller Drum / Tambour de roleau

Description

the ERIE Tool Works company   5585 Road 130   Brunner ON N0K 1C0

7 - 1-3/4 " Bolts / Boulon

Tow Hitch / D'attelage

U-Handle / Poignée - U

Attach the Tow Hitch to the U-Handle using 1 - 1-3/4" bolt. Refer to proper operating instructions for any tow vehcile prior to towing the 

Roller.

Attachez l’attelage de remorquage à la Poignée - U avec 1 - 1-3/4 " boulons. Reportez-vous aux instructions d’utilisation appropriées 

pour tout véhicule de remorquage avant de remorquer le Rouleau.

4 - Large Washers / Grandes rondelles

2 - Nylon Bushings / Bague en nylon

Fill Cap / Bouchon

Hardware Bag / Trousse de quincaillerie

Hardware bag contents / Contenu de trousse

Nuts & Washers /  Écrous et rondelles
Roller Drum / 

Tambour de rolueau

Side Handle / 

Poignée latérale

U - Handle /                             

Poignée - "U"

Tow Hitch / 

D'attelage

Scraper Bar /                                  

Bare de grattage

mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com
mailto:service@ETWcompany.com

